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LINEBARGER GOGGAN
BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

233 §. WACKER DR., SUITE 4030
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

312/655-0160
FAX 312/6554161

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DFEPARTMENT OF ADMINSTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Muricipal )
Corporation, Petitioner, )
)
V. )
3 Docket #: 04M1-620316
)
COLLINS, RICKEY )
2437 E 93RD ST ) Issuing City
CHICAGO,IL 60617-4056 ) Depariisnt: POLICE
Respondent.
RECORDING OF

FINDINGS. DECISIONS & ORDTK

The petitioner, City of Chicago, a municipal corporation, by and througi its attorney Linebarger
Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLC, hereby files the attached and incorporates Findings, Decisions
and Order entered pursuant to an administrative hearing in the above captiured matter by an
administrative law officer of the Chicago Department of Administrative Hearings for recording
with the Office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as provided by law. ~Additional
identification information (i.¢., social security, tax identification number, property index number,
property legal description and common address, or other) is as follows:

PIN # 26-06-315-002-0000
Owner Name: COLLINS, RICKEY
Address: 2437 E 932 STREET
City: CHICAGO_ St. [L Zip: 60617

Austin » Beaumont * Brownsville e Chicago  Conroe » Corpus Christi » Corsicana » Dallas » Edinburg » El Paso » Fort Worth » Houston

Jacksonville » Lufkin » New Orleans ¢ Odessa » Philadelphia + San Angelo » San Antonio e The Woodlands » Tyler Waco
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“EXHIBIT A”

PIN#: 26-06-315-002-0000 Docket #: 04M1-620316

LEGAL DISCRIPTION:

LOT 9 AND THE EAST 3.45 FEET OF LOT 10 IN BLOCK 11 IN SOUTH CHICAGO
HEIGHTS IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDAN. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address: 2437593 STREET, CHICAGO. 1L 60617

Owner: COLLINS, PaCTTEY

Deed Type: WARRANTY DEFD) Doc #: 00629428 Date: AUGUST 16, 2000

Other Information:

Austin ¢ Beaumont » Brownsville » Chicago ¢ Conroe ¢ Corpus Christi » Corsicana » Dallas » Edinburg « EiPaso » Fort Werth # Houston

Jacksonville o Lufkin » New Orleans » Odessa * Philadelphia ¢ San Angelo » San Antonio e The Woodlands » Tyler « Waco
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT - FIRST DISTRICT

mm“ﬁmﬁw

CITY OF CHICAGO, )
4 municipal corporation ) Case No.
)
Plaintiff, )
)
VS. ) - DAH Docket No.: 03 DD 202226
RICKEY R COLLINS } - Date of DAH Judgment: 10/2/2003
N ) - DAH Judgment Amount: $2035.40
} - Violation Type: Parking Tickets

Nefendant. }

CITY OF CBICAGO’S NOTICE OF
RE(IGTRATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGMENT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the judgrauat creditor, City of Chicago, through its attorney, Mara 8. Georges,
Corporation Counsel, has registered an administrative igrment with the Cireuit Court of Cook County, Tilinois, as follows:

On 10/2/2003 administrative money judgments we.e ‘endered in the City of Chicago - Department of Administrative
Hearings (“DAH”), in faver of the plaintiff, City of Chicago, 4nd rgainst the defendant(s), RICKEY R COLLINS. Pursuant io
Tinois law, 65 ILCS 5/1-2.1-7 and 5/1-2.1-8, the defendant(s) gither, {a) failed to seek administrative review within thirty-five
(35) days of the administrative judgment; (b) sought administrative revicw 2ad failed to overtum the administrative judgment; or
(c) sought administrative review bur failed to seek or obtain a stay of the adminisnative money judgment. At the time of this
registration, the judgment remains unpaid. Accordingly, pursuant 10 65 TILCS 5/1-2.1-87), the DAT judgment may be enforced in
the same manner as a money judgment entered by 2 court of competent jurisdiction. Tie PAH judgment against the defendant(s),
RICKEY R COLLINS, is in the amount of $2035.40. Interest accTues on the administrative jadgient at the rate of nine (%)
percent per annum from the beginning of the thirty-fifth (35%) day after the City of Chicago — Departrant of Administrative

Hearings rendered its administrative judgment.

CERTIFICATION
Under penalties as provided by law, pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedure, the undersiged certifies
that the statements set forth in this instrement are true and correct, except as 10 matters therein state to be on information and belief

and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that he believes the same 0 be true.

FIRM No. 39349

FIRM NAME : Linebarger Goggan

Blair & Sampson MARA 8. GEORGES

733 South Wacker Drive - Suite 4030 CORPORATION COUNSEL
Chicago, IL 60606 FOR THE CITY OF CHICAGO

(312) 655-0160

BY:

Jason R. Ziemann
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DOAH-Order (1/00)
IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
CITY OF CHICAGO, » Municipal Corporation, ‘
Petitioner,
V. )
I"iv“*‘ﬂwt‘-é'x_ ff.i*a«"’r {-—i’*‘v«--’m =z ?} i, a’j Do 32 =

Fl
i

S vl
el | F

Issuing City
Department.:

Respondent,

)

)

)

) 4
)  Docket# ‘v
)

)

)

)

)

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for Heariny, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having
considered any motions, evidence and arguments presented, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this
Administrative Body finds by a prepor.derance of the evidence and rules as follows: :

Citation or Count(s) ¢ Lnding F{!r._res, costs & other penafties ,
P~ -I5s Ao s “YOR e oy et
> 7
; S.oo iig}“&fi
/-]

———

-

Y

g.wé s
JUDGMENT TOTAL: § e,

;
oy Fonr}

2

Respondent js further ordered to immediately correct any and all outstanding abee frung violation(s). -

[ ] Liability was: [ ]contested or [ l:":] stipulated to,

[ ] Respondent being noticed and failing to: [ lappearat, or [ ]timely Tequest a hearing is held ii; deSanlt; and

[ 1 Petitioner is granted leave to re-inspect the premiges or business as it relates to the above found violation(s),

[ ] Respondent is ordered to comply with al] Tequirements of City's community service Program,

[ ] Caseis: [ 1dismissed with prejudice, [ ] dismissed without prejudics, or [ 1 non-suited by petitioner.

{ ] Motion to set-aside prior defauit order(s) of

1s [ ]granted [ ]denied.

[ ] Caseis continued to o for: [ 7] service [ ]Hearing,
\“‘""'-»-n:' ! m":"‘*--.. . ., oy Sny ", ;q o ]
Entered: ... _Fe~. ¥ ..E':’"“‘-%"“Z‘.l el f et fo 2
Administrative Law Officer and ALQ# Date

You may appea this Order to the Ciroujt Court of Cook Co, (Daley Center 6th F1.) within
against the City of Chicago and by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees.

Original- DOAKR one copy - Respondent

two copies - Petitigner

35 .days by filing a civil law suit

ALO may cross-out any non-applicable pre-printed portiong,

b
P SN {‘.'{“::;
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CITY OF CHICAGO
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

p.o. BOYX 88292, CHICAGD ILLINOIS 60680-1222
ATTEMTION: REMITTANCE CEHTER
{312) 744-PRRK (7275}

RELATING TO THE REGISTERED OWNER OR LESSEE OF IL DLG512
NOTICE NUMBER : 5014373920

DLH : C45273668139

COLLINS, RICEEY P

2109 E 70TH 3T

CHICAGO, 11, 606490000

* TICKET FINAL DETR MAKE PLATE FXPR ISSUE ISSUE CODE VIOLATION LOLaT1IaN FINE - PENALTY SATD DUE
NUMBER DATE HUMBER DATE DATE TIME AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT

”V 001 03004151570 10/25/1995 CHEV DLG512 0596 06/29/1995 1053 (9640408 STREET CLEANING OR SPECIAT 2110 E 70TH 20.00 43.00 0.00 40.00
0Dz 00Gl5252387 01/10/1996 CHEV DLG512 0596 09/15/1995 1334 09641908 EXPIRED METER CENTRAL ®35° 5 N FRAMKLIN 25.00 58.00 0.00 50.00
H”thou 00018982615 01/22/1997 JEEP DLGS512 0596 09/26/1996 0918 02640408 STREET CLEARWIMNG OR S2ECIA 5841 5 INDIANA 50.00 100.00 8.00 100,00
04 00021984370 08/13/1997 JEEP DLG5i2 0596 04/18/1997 2050 0964125 NO CITY STICKER OR IMEwe 7035 N PAULINA 60.00 120.00 .00 120.00

5 00022072490 08/13/1997 JEEP DLG51Z 0596 04/19/1997 1940 6964125 MO CILTY STICKER ORI PROP 7035 H PUALINA 60.00 120.08 0.00 120.00

LJ6 00022072494 08/13/1997 JEEP BLGS512 0596 04/26/1997 1835 09641508 PARKING/STANDING PROHMIBIT 1658 W LUNT 30.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

007 00022072495 08/13/1%9%7 JEEP DLG512 0596 04/26/1997 1B35 0964125 WO CITY STICEZY R 1MPROP 1658 W LUNT 60.00 120.00 Q.00 1206.00

N08 00022072496 08/13/19397 JEEP DLGH12 0596 04/26/1997 1835 0976160A REAR AND FROIT PLATE REQU 1658 W LUNT 25.00 50.00 0.00 5Q.00

0% 00022076445 09/03/1997 JEEP DLG512 0596 05/08/1887 2216 0964130A PARK OR BLOCK . ALLEY 1625 W GREENLEAF 20.00 40.00 .00 40.00

010 00022072497 09/03/1997 JEEP DLG512 0596 05/09/1997 1805 0964125 NO CITY STICKER OR IMPROP 1610 W LUNT 60.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

011 00022072498 05/03/1997 JEBF DLG512 0596 05/09/199% 1805 09761604 REAR ANP IPRONT FLATE REQU 1610 W LUNT 25.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

012 00022368629 09/03/1%97 JEEP DLGS12 0596 05/12/7195%7 0031 0964150B PARKING /1AM DLNG PROHLBIT 7130 N PAULINA 30.00 60 .00 9.00 60.00

D13 000223718927 09/03/1997 JREP DLG512 0596 05/19/1997 0600 09641508 PARKING,STANDING PROHIBIT 7046 N PARULINA 30.00 60.00 0.400 60.00

014 00022076446 09/10/1997 JEEP DLGS512 05%¢& 05/21/155%7 2230 0964125 MO CTTY STICKER OR IMPROF 7032 N PAULIHA 60.00 120.00 Q.00 120.00

015 0DO22379783  09/17/1997  JEEP DLGS12 0596 05/26/1997 0615 09641508 PAGKING/STANDING PROHIBIT 7048 N PAULIHA 30.00 €0.00 0. a0 60.00

016 00022365716 09/17/1997 JEEP DLGSL2 0596 05/29/1997 0619 0964150R PACKING/STANDING PROHIBEIT 7035 N PAULINA 30.00 60.00 0.00 60.00
17 00022369717 10/08/19%7 JEEP DLG5:Z2 0596 0572971337 0615 09641202 20 CITY STICKER OR IMPROP 7035 N PAULINA 60.00 120.00 0.00 120,00
018 00022377174 10/08/1997 JEEC DLG512 0596 06/04/1997 0605 09641508 PARKING/STANDING PRCHIBIT 7035 M PAULINA 30.00 80.00 0.00 60.00

019 00022376694  1G/08/1997 JEEP DLG512 0596 06/059/1897 0335 09641506 PARKING/STANNING PROHIBIT 7036 N PAULINA 30.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

020 00022381138 10/08/19%7 JEEP DLGS12 0596 06/09/1997 0625 0904025 NO CITY STICKER OR IMPROP 7048 N PAULINA 60.00 120.00 0.00 120.00
)71 00022377494 10/15/1997 JEEP DLG512 0596 06/13/199%7 0610 08247 SUB PARKING/STANDING PROHIBIT 1650 W GREENLEAF 30.00 6000 0.00 £0.00
022 00072377495 10/15/199%7 JEEP DLG512 0596 06/13/18%71 0610 (96125 MO CITY STICKER OR IMPROP 1650 W SREENLEAF 60.00 120.00 0.080 120.00
FIFlomm 00U2251266%  10/15/1997  JEEP  DLGI12 0596 06/19/1997 0(eb5 24041508 PARKING/STANDING PROHIBIT 1650 W GREEWLEAF 30.00 60.00 o.on 60.00
024 00022512670 10/15/1997 JREEP DLGS512 0596  06/19/71997 06l 0364125 MO CITY STICKER OR IMPROP 1650 W GREENLEAF 60.00 120,00 Q.00 120.00

— — 025 0002512625 10/15/1997 JEEP DLG512 0596 06/23/1997 05300 09641508 PARKING/STANNING PROHIBIT 7048 M PAULINR 3¢.00 60 .00 0.00 60.00
026 00022514854 10/22/1897 JEEP DRLG512 0596 06/26/1887, 025 09641508 PARKING/STANDING PROHIBIT =~ 70353 N PAULINA 30.00 60,00 0.00 60.00

027 00022514855 10/22/1997 JEEP DBLGS512 0596 06/26/1997. 0605 0964125 NO CITY STICKER OR IMPRCP 7035 N PRULINA 60.00 120,00 0.00 120.00

028 puUD22515323 10/22/1997 JEEP DLG512 0596 06/27/19%97 2605 03641508 PARKING/STANDING PROHIBIT 7035 W PAULINA 30.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

029 00022515324 10/22/1997 JEEP DLG512 0596 06/27/1927 0605 0964125 NO CITY STICKER OR IMFROP 7035 N PRULINA 60.00 120.00 0.00 120,00

a0 00022544433 11/05/1997 JEEP  DLG512 0596 07/01/1997 0610 09641508 PARKING/STANDING PROHIBIT 1650 W GREEHLEAF 30.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

mm 1 00022544434 11/05/1997 JEEP DLG512 0596 071400/18%7  O6l0 0964125 MO CITY STICKER OR IMPROF 1650 W GREEMLEAF 60.00 120.00 0.00 120.00
u3z 00022843781 11/05/1997 JEEE DLG312 0596 07/:72/1997 0527 09641508 PARKING/STAMDIMG PROHIBIT 6971 M PAULINA 30.00 60.00 0.00 60.00
U 033 00022843856 11/05/19%7 JREP DLG512 0596 _N7/13/1987 0827 09641004 WITHIN 15" OF FIRE AYDRAN 1626 W LUNT 60,00 120.00 8.00 120,00
034 DON22849024 12/17/1997 JEEP DLGH12 0596 | 47/18/1997 0940 0964040B STREET CLEANING OR SPECIA 1652 W GREENLEAF 50.00 100.00 .00 108.00

035 (0022844308 11/05/19%7 JEEP DLGS51Z 05C%c, ©%/19/19%7 0730 09641508 PARKING/STANDING PROHIBIT 7002 N PAULINA 30.00 £0.00 0.00 60.00

036 00022544645 11/05/1997 JEEP DLG512 056 07/21/1997 0610 09641308 PARKING/STEHDING PROHIBIT V035 N PAULINA 30.00 60_00 0.00 60.00

037 00022544646 11/05/1997 JEEP DLG5H12 0536, 07/21/19%7 0610 0964125 HO CITY STICKER OR IMPROP 7035 M PAULINA 60.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

038 00022546169 12/10/1997 JEEP DLGS12 OEa6  07/25/1997 0610 (9641508 PARKING/STANDING PROHIBIT 1650 W GREENLEAF 30.00 60.00 .00 60.00

039 O0D0R22546170 12/10/1997  JEEP DLGHYZ 0536 07/25/193%7 0610 0864125 NO CITY STICKER OR IMFRCF 1650 W GREENLEAF 60.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

040 00022514916 03/25/1998 JEEP DLGS.2 0596 07/271/1997 0230 09641508 PARKING/STANDING PRCHIBIT 69330 PAULINA 30.00 £0.00 0,00 60.00

DAl 00022848389 12/10/1997 JEEP DLG51Z 0596 07/29/1997 0825 39641508 PARKING/STANDING PROMIRLT 7035 N PAULINA 30.00 60.00 Q.00 60.00

042 00022848390 1271071997 JEEP DLGS1Z2 0596 07/29/19%7 0625 09647125 KO CITY STICKER QR IMPROP 7035 N PAULINA 60.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

043 00023055630 12/17/1997 JEEP DLGS512 0596 07/30/1997 0620 0964125 MO CITY STICKER OR IMPROT 1650 W GREENLEAR 60.00 120,00 .00 120.00

044 00023055629 12/17/199) JEEP DLGH1Z 0396 07/30/1997 06825 09641508 PARKING/STANDING PROWIBIT 1650 W GREENLEAF 30.00 60.00 0.08 60.00

045 000228466681 12/17/1997 JEEP DLG512 0596 07/31/1997 0625 0964150B PARKING/SUVAMDING PROHIBIT 7035 W PAULINA 30.00 60.00 c.00 60.00

046 00N22A46682 12/17/1997 JEEP  DLG512 0896 07/31/1997 (0623 0864125 MO CITY STICKER OR IMEROP 7035 M PAULINA 60.00 120.00 4,00 120,00

047 00023057576 12/10/1987 JEEP DLG512 0596 Q8/05/19%7 0615 096413508 PARKING/STANDING PROHIBIT 7033 M PAULINA 3G.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

048 00023057577 12/10/1997 JEEP DLG512 0596 08/05/1997 0615 0964125 ¥NO CITY STICKER OR IMPROP 7033 H PAULINA 60.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

GRAND TOTAL : 48 2015.00 4030.00 a.00 4030.00




